## STATE OF OHIO Development Services Agency PUBLIC NOTICE OF HEARING

Pursuant to Ohio Revised Code Section 119.03, notice is hereby given that the Ohio Development Services Agency intends to conduct a public hearing for the purpose of amending Ohio Administrative Code Section 122:5-3 Percentage of Income Payment Plan (PIPP) Program.

The amended chapter involves the following:

**122:5-3-02:** Criteria for customer eligibility.

The Development Services Agency shall hold a public hearing on the proposed rules at **11:00AM** on **July 19, 2018**, at the Riffe Center, 19<sup>th</sup> Floor, Room 1914, 77 S. High St., Columbus, Ohio 43215, in order to receive and hear comments.

Individuals desiring only to submit their position, arguments, or contentions in writing (written statement) may do so by submitting them to Whitney.Sullinger@development.ohio.gov.

Any written statements received by 5:00 p.m. on July 19, 2018 will be considered by the Development Services Agency for purposes of adopting the rules listed above.

PHN p(183525) pa(321753) d: (712472) print date: 06/19/2018 8:12 AM